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API Number: ________________ 

 

PERMIT CONDITIONS 
 
West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.  

Permit conditions have the same effect as law.  Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in 

enforcement action. 

 

 

CONDITIONS 

 
1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE). 

Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity. 

 

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall 

notify the inspector within 24 hours.  Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. 

Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and 

installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing.  Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one 

hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the 

void.  

  

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content 

of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in 

specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using 

Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density.  Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a 

minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill.  All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review. 

 

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water 

management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation. 

 

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed 

and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled 

Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.  

In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties.  All drinking 

water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the 

drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well. 

 

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no 

later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who 

may have requested such analyses. 

 

7. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of 

roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours 

before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the 

initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee. 

 

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief 

or his designee immediately. 

 

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on 

a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil 

and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident. 

 

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector 

shall be notified within 24 hours. 

 

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their 

occurrence:  completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of 

any other permitted well work, and completion of the well.  Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to 

DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov. 
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WW-6A1

Tract Lease Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page 

A WV-049-106675-001 Luther E. Howell and Nettie E. Howell The Owens Bottle Company 12.5% or Greater 162 336

The Owens Bottle Company Owens Illinois Glass Company Via Company Merger 
Owens Illinois Glass Company Owens Illinois Inc. Via Company Merger 

Owens Illinois Inc. Owens Illinois Glass Container Inc. Assignment Book 24 25
Owens Illinois Glass Container Inc. Noumenon Corporation Deed Book 977 540

Noumenon Corporation Marion Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 1362 868
B WV-049-106358-001 Gary William Dayton NNE Land LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 64

NNE Land LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 65 672
B WV-049-106358-002 Dena Adrienne Dayton NNE Land LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 347

NNE Land LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 65 672
C WV-049-106358-001 Gary William Dayton NNE Land LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 64

NNE Land LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 65 672
C WV-049-106358-002 Dena Adrienne Dayton NNE Land LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 347

NNE Land LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 65 672
D WV-049-106380-001 Michael Marino Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 339
D WV-049-106380-002 William M. Bowers Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1323 362
D WV-049-106380-003 Anna Mae Terlosky McCarthy Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1324 15
E WV-049-106638-007 H3 LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1363 501

F WV-049-106675-001 Luther E. Howell and Nettie E. Howell The Owens Bottle Company 12.5% or Greater 162 336

The Owens Bottle Company Owens Illinois Glass Company Via Company Merger 
Owens Illinois Glass Company Owens Illinois Inc. Via Company Merger 

Owens Illinois Inc. Owens Illinois Glass Container Inc. Assignment Book 24 25
Owens Illinois Glass Container Inc. Noumenon Corporation Deed Book 977 540

Noumenon Corporation Marion Natural Energy, LLC Assignment Book 1362 868
G WV-049-106552-006 Jennifer Ann Ochwat Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1340 937
G WV-049-106552-011 Leah Crystal Davidson Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1340 945
G WV-049-106552-008 James Randall Elsey Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1340 941
G WV-049-106552-007 Pamela Rae Elsey Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1340 939
G WV-049-106552-010 Linda Lee Levine Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1340 943
G WV-049-106552-009 Deborah Elsey Jacobs Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1340 935
G WV-049-106552-005 Michael Scott Swann Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1338 822
G WV-049-106552-003 Joeline Elaine Swann Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1338 818
G WV-049-106552-004 Douglas Craig Swann Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1338 820
G WV-049-106552-001 Frieda Marie Michael Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1338 814
H WV-049-106596-002 Eva M. Hayes Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1348 511
H WV-049-106596-001 John Paul Jones Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1348 509
H WV-049-106596-007 Derek Ray Swiger Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 56
H WV-049-106596-004 Georgia E. Jones Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1365 455
I WV-049-106637-001 Robert F. Horner Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1352 1060
I WV-049-106637-002 Jacob G. Ford Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1352 1062
I WV-049-106637-004 Bradley W. Thomas Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1356 1043
I WV-049-106637-003 Ferrari VI OG, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1356 1040

Notes *

Operators Well No. Green Lakes 1H
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J WV-049-106457-001 James W. Burton III Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1328 559
K WV-049-104417-002 Richard Stephen Michael Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1328 539

L Wv-049-105165-001 William R. Bragg and Jonnett D. Bragg Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1232 210

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774

M WV-049-106604-002 Collingwood Appalachian Minerals I, 
LLC

Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 123

N WV-049-104202-019 Brian S. Cole Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1363 844
N WV-049-104202-011 Terry Feltz Kave Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 545
N WV-049-104202-014 James R. Mcdonald Jr. Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 551
N WV-049-104202-013 Cristy D. Musgrove Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 549
N WV-049-104202-012 Cindy Taylor Nauert Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 547
N WV-049-106718-001 Onondaga Holding Company LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1367 338
N WV-049-104202-002 Cathy Ann Parlett Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1344 158
N WV-049-104202-008 Charles Alan Parlett Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1348 606
N WV-049-104202-003 Steven Paul Parlett Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1348 604
N WV-049-104202-017 Shari J. Sander Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1355 356
N WV-049-104202-015 Michael W. Rice Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 583
N WV-049-104202-016 Jeffrey S. Rice Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 585
N WV-049-104202-018 Kelli Schott Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1363 842
N WV-049-104202-010 Cheryl Taylor Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1351 543
N WV-049-104202-005 Betty Wiley Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1344 160
N WV-049-104202-007 Robert C. Lemley Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1344 166
N WV-049-104202-006 Cam R. Lemley Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1344 164
N WV-049-104202-004 Rosemary Gyorko Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1344 162
O WV-061-000211-001-LOI XTO Energy Inc. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
P WV-049-1061392-004 Noble Royalty Access Fund VI LP Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1374 342
Q WV-049-104146-004 Gene J. Bragg Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1327 662
R WV-049-006485-001 David Bacorn Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1334 911

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-049 Emily I. Douglas Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1355 212

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-051 Michael R. Hess Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1355 216

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-052 Rebecca I. Lawrence Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1355 218

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-050 Jeffrey M. Hess Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1355 214

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-004 Karen Rose Bartolina Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1220 170

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-034 Nancy L. Born Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1320 397

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-040 Elinor Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 100

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-039 Louis Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 94

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-036 Rita D. Williams Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1320 401

Subject to internal Letter Agreement to 
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Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-035 Sonya Davis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1320 399

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-038 Tina Fluharty Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1320 455

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-037 Troy Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1320 453

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-045 Lydia Robinson Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 104

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-044 Ginger Foley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 102

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-002 Eugene Morris Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1213 394

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-001 Thomas Morris Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1213 392

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-046  Sheila Rodgers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1324 670

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-058 Kevin Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1366 465

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-003 Sharon Lynne Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1220 168

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-043 Mary Rose Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 96

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
S WV-049-004609-041 Carl Alan Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1322 98

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774

T WV-061-001930-003
Marian M. Lawson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1785 142

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
U WV-061-004363-002 Northeast Natural Energy LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1588 712
V WV-061-006482-001 Denzil J. Cogar Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1825 334

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
V WV-061-006482-002 Sunday Berry Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1857 759

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
V WV-061-006708-001 Karen Bell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1849 625

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
V WV-061-004452-002 Frank Harris Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1591 686

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
W WV-061-006618-001 David E. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1841 219

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774

X WV-061-002157-003 Robert E. Wilmoth and Sharon J. 
Wilmoth

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 589

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
Y WV-061-006147-001 Raymond J. Ebner, III Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1797 160

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
Z WV-061-004967-000 Gary L. Gross and Kristen K. Gross Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1614 623

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
AA WV-061-006716-001 Evelyn F. Furbee Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1856 800

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
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BB WV-061-005104-000 Travis R. Frankhouser and Jessica N. 
Frankhouser

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 649

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
CC WV-061-006152-001 Brad Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1795 75

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-015 Wilda Gail Angelone Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1551 215

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-013 Karen Rose Tennant Bartolina Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1552 442

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-029 Nancy L. Rogers Born Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1567 844

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-019 Susan Jane Rogers Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1552 349

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-011 Bonnie Colosino Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1722 781

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-021 Donna J. Rogers Hovatter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1559 162

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-026 Kathleen A. Rogers Keener Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1552 438

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-007 Aleda Meredith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1558 825

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-011 Winnie V. Michael Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1551 201

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-028 Lisa Gay Rogers Reed Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1565 293

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-024 Sheila Rodgers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1722 782

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-022 David Lee Rogers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1566 100

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-020 Debra L. Rogers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1559 160

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-023 Randy Leon Rogers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1551 213

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-017 Rodney A. Rogers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1551 221

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-025 William Rogers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1559 166

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-005 Lewis D. Runion Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1564 341

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-027 Jane Abshire Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1551 207

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-014 Sharon Lynne Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1551 205

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-010 Carl Allen Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1564 186

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-018 Mary Rose Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1559 164

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-006 John Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1564 339
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Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-016 Mary Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1564 262

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
DD WV-061-003015-008 William Dale Walker, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1722 780

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774

EE WV-061-004563-000 Arthur L. Main and Sandra R. Main, 
JTROS

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1591 725

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
FF WV-061-003869-005 Calvin Lynn Wilmoth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 797

FF WV-061-003869-001 Mary Ann Wilmoth Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 812

FF WV-061-003869-006 Nancy Kay Wilmoth Raspa Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 792
FF WV-061-003869-002 Linda Jo Wilmoth Crites Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 817
FF WV-061-003869-003  Tim B. Wilmoth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 807
FF WV-061-003869-004 David Mark Wilmoth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 802
FF WV-061-003869-008  Nora June Wilmoth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 784
FF WV-061-003869-007  Teresa Lynne Wilmoth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 788
FF WV-061-003869-009 Kevin Cormack Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 780
GG WV-061-004224-001 Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1825 774

HH WV-061-005556-001 Samuel A. Holmes and Rachel Rae 
Holmes, JTROS

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1552 164

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC Marion Natural Energy, LLC Deed Book 1825 774
II WV-061-005569-001 Sandra R. Eddy Main Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 176

II WV-061-005569-001
Sandra R. Eddy Main and Arthur Lee 

Main, JTROS
Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 176

II WV-061-005161-090 Judith A. Swiger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 767
II WV-061-005161-117 Diana L. Slider Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 267
II WV-061-005161-134 Susan A. Clark Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 14
II WV-061-005161-109 Steven D. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 573
II WV-061-005161-139 Ronald A. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 320
II WV-061-005161-099 Jeffrey C. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 472
II WV-061-005161-095 Bruce Edward Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 758
II WV-061-005161-105 Debra Lynn Staib Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 563
II WV-061-005161-107 Connie Lou Farmer Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 569
II WV-061-005161-093 James Allen Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 754
II WV-061-005161-135 Pamela Sue Gonzalez Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 318
II WV-061-005161-084 Jack E. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 432
II WV-061-005161-175 John A. Arner Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 172
II WV-061-005161-046 Michael Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 250
II WV-061-005161-038 Danny Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 549
II WV-061-005161-070 Larry Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 817
II WV-061-005161-042 Charles Seeley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 242

All Agreements to Northeast Natural Energy, LLC 
on  this Parcel are subject to the Consent to 

Development Agreement in Deed Book 1825 Page 
774 

All Leases to Northeast Natural Energy, LLC on  this 
Parcel are subject to the Consent to Development 

Agreement in Deed Book 1825 Page 774 
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II WV-061-005161-045 Jenny Taggart Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 248
II WV-061-005161-055 Cindy Stankula Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 49
II WV-061-005161-153 Micheal Alexander Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1649 284
II WV-061-005161-154 Phillip Alexander Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 341
II WV-061-005161-034 Linda Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 543
II WV-061-005161-094 Sarah Hagey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 756
II WV-061-005161-031 Susan Dapprich Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 490
II WV-061-005161-007 Alexa M. Gilles Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 511
II WV-061-005161-008 Craig C. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 533
II WV-061-005161-009 Robert J. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 535
II WV-061-005161-012 James C. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 541
II WV-061-005161-027 Michael B. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 453
II WV-061-005161-013 William Douglas Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 543
II WV-061-005161-028 William T Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 217
II WV-061-005161-016 Lisa E Gonzalez Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 9
II WV-061-005161-011 Christy J. Fleming Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 539
II WV-061-005161-021 Patricia Louise Hrutkay Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 26
II WV-061-005161-030 Jim Baltrinic Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 488
II WV-061-005161-072 Barbara Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 821
II WV-061-005161-082 Louella Hug Talabac Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 302
II WV-061-005161-108 Michelle Snook Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 571
II WV-061-005161-083 Michael Means Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 430
II WV-061-005161-106 Floyd A. Means Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 567
II WV-061-005161-130 Jeff Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 316
II WV-061-005161-158 Julius Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 524
II WV-061-005161-174 Timothy Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 168
II WV-061-005161-155 Pamela Kennedy Maley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 221
II WV-061-005161-052 Timothy Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 557
II WV-061-005161-069 Dale Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 815
II WV-061-005161-073 Donald Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 823
II WV-061-005161-113 Carol Popa Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 331
II WV-061-005161-092 George S. Alecusan Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 752
II WV-061-005161-098 Gary Alecusan Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 762
II WV-061-005161-068 Rodney C. Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 749
II WV-061-005161-123 Theresa A. Krinsky Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 153
II WV-061-005161-124 David W. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 155
II WV-061-005161-074 Ruth A. Felger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 503
II WV-061-005161-151 Dana M. Hartline Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 219
II WV-061-005161-056 Bruce Allmon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 51
II WV-061-005161-060 Lisa Baker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 59
II WV-061-005161-057 Debbie Baxter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 53
II WV-061-005161-118 Phyllis Petersen Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 269
II WV-061-005161-115 Timothy Earl Neeper Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 263
II WV-061-005161-071 Cathy Marker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 819
II WV-061-005161-156 Dennis Wasko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1653 582
II WV-061-005161-091 Ruth Ann Welling Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 750
II WV-061-005161-036 Dorothy Prohl Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 557
II WV-061-005161-144 Paul L. Yost and Melissa Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 233
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II WV-061-005161-137 Paula D. Zippay Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 520
II WV-061-005161-149 Rodney A. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 243
II WV-061-005161-140 Corina K. Haberley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 322
II WV-061-005161-041 Danny Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 239
II WV-061-005161-051 Nancy Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 163
II WV-061-005161-058 Dewey Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 55
II WV-061-005161-001 Kenneth A. Lyons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1621 561
II WV-061-005161-061 Melvin E. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 425
II WV-061-005161-037 Barbara B. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 547
II WV-061-005161-133 Sandra Lesko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 167
II WV-061-005161-103 Donald G. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 768
II WV-061-005161-121 Cathy Hedges Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1642 176
II WV-061-005161-132 Tracy K. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 165
II WV-061-005161-119 Craig A. Dikun Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 271
II WV-061-005161-102 John Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 561
II WV-061-005161-129 Eleanor Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 163
II WV-061-005161-172 Joan Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1671 393
II WV-061-005161-116 Terrie Michelle Black Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 265
II WV-061-005161-127 Christy Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 161
II WV-061-005161-131 Tammy Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 169
II WV-061-005161-147 Charles Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 239
II WV-061-005161-146 Timeteo Granzotti Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 237
II WV-061-005161-112 Charles Rush, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 579
II WV-061-005161-111 Richard Duane Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 577
II WV-061-005161-110 Robert Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 575
II WV-061-005161-101 Terry M. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 559
II WV-061-005161-059 Perry H. Lemley, Sr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 57
II WV-061-005161-100 Rhonda Lemley Duvall Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 766
II WV-061-005161-087 Rita L. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 438
II WV-061-005161-104 Robin E. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 151
II WV-061-005161-088 Robert Joseph Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 440
II WV-061-005161-048 Tammy Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 254
II WV-061-005161-063 Holly Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 429
II WV-061-005161-126 Joseph L. Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 159
II WV-061-005161-079 Daniel Allan Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 132
II WV-061-005161-078 Craig Shane Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 130
II WV-061-005161-077 Dakota Ryan Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 509
II WV-061-005161-023 Charles Lemley, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 30
II WV-061-005161-015 Shelley Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 7
II WV-061-005161-024 Jenny Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 32
II WV-061-005161-065 Vicky Hoffman Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 433
II WV-061-005161-138 Randy Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 522
II WV-061-005161-086 Edna Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 436
II WV-061-005161-173 Yvette Taylor Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 164
II WV-061-005161-066 Lissa Lemley Yonosick Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 435
II WV-061-005161-010 Charles W. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 537
II WV-061-005161-005 Ida Marlene Lemly Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 507
II WV-061-005161-003 Loretta Garber Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 503
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II WV-061-005161-076 Laraine Hanson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 507
II WV-061-005161-040 Gary L. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 219
II WV-061-005161-062 John W. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 427
II WV-061-005161-085 William B. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 434
II WV-061-005161-044 Richard McClelland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 246
II WV-061-005161-054 Connie Dailey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 47
II WV-061-005161-043 Sue Ohler Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 244
II WV-061-005161-049 Glenn L. Knight Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 256
II WV-061-005161-025 Marcia Simons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 34
II WV-061-005161-081 Linda Favaron Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 300
II WV-061-005161-067 Myra Harter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 751
II WV-061-005161-035 WOG Minerals LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 545
II WV-061-005161-039 Jeremiah Knight Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 551
II WV-061-005161-050 Nicole Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 258
II WV-061-005161-004 Deanna Davis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 505
II WV-061-005161-026 C. Bryan Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 36
II WV-061-005161-002 Gary L. Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 501
II WV-061-005161-122 Lacausa Deem Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 87
II WV-061-005161-171 The Titus Family Trust Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 152
II WV-061-005161-120 John Rowe Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 273
II WV-061-005161-047 William G. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 252
II WV-061-005161-032 Richard Lee Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 492
II WV-061-005161-017 Pansy McConnell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 11
II WV-061-005161-022 Clarence Perry Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 28
II WV-061-005161-162 Robert Lee Matthews Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 268
II WV-061-005161-163 Donald Ray Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 270
II WV-061-005161-166 Timonthy Shane Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1660 418
II WV-061-005161-020 Charles Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 24
II WV-061-005161-018 Kenneth Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 207
II WV-061-005161-019 Mary Yoney Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 22
II WV-061-005161-089 Sandra Toon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 765
II WV-061-005161-141 Charles Lee Phillips, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 524
II WV-061-005161-097 Steve Phillips Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 760
II WV-061-005161-142 Richard Browning Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 810
II WV-061-005161-167 Jeffrey Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1662 820
II WV-061-005161-168 Kevin Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1662 705
II WV-061-005161-165 Joe Lamont Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1660 416
II WV-061-005161-160 Donna Harmon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 528
II WV-061-005161-159 Theresa Lamont Vodka Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 526
II WV-061-005161-114 Wanda Irene Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 333
II WV-061-005161-064 Karen Danieli Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 431
II WV-061-005161-075 Neal Haught Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 505
II WV-061-005161-169 Julia Benyo Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 259
II WV-061-005161-143 Laura Lockrey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 247
II WV-061-005161-029 Saundra Wildman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 455
II WV-061-004724-027 Robert Wayne Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 761
II WV-061-004724-021 Brian K. Henderson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 486
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II WV-061-004724-022 Kelly Dawn Henderson Cunningham Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 488

II WV-061-004724-032 Leonard Earl Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1622 270
II WV-061-004724-037 Shirley B. Stolfer Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1622 574
II WV-061-004724-017 John Allen Newbrough, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 478
II WV-061-004724-020 Stephanie L. Newbrough Raub Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 484
II WV-061-004724-019 Avis L. Newbrough St. Clair Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 482
II WV-061-004724-061 Cheryl A. Newbrough Chiperman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 160
II WV-061-004724-042 George Lester Newbrough, Sr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 222
II WV-061-004724-041 Loretta Marie Newbrough Fearon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 283
II WV-061-004724-062 Stephen Patrick Newbrough, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 253
II WV-061-004724-015 Dixie Gail Goff Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 474
II WV-061-004724-054 James Lester Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 822
II WV-061-004724-016 Julie Ann Newbrough Meyers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 476
II WV-061-004724-018 Mary Jane Newbrough Henck Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 480
II WV-061-004724-035 Helen Jean Rossenau Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 633
II WV-061-004724-023 Cynthia Sue Eddy Phillips Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 490
II WV-061-004724-028 Betty Lou Morris Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 763
II WV-061-004724-025 Mary Josephine Bryant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 756
II WV-061-004724-029 Brenda Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1615 47
II WV-061-004724-031 Robert Wayne Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1616 500
II WV-061-004724-026 Lelia Catherine Floyd Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 759
II WV-061-004724-039 Joan E. Gall Tharp Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1625 506
II WV-061-004724-053 Christian Rink Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 465
II WV-061-004724-052 Robert Owen Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 463
II WV-061-004724-058 Michael J. Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 117
II WV-061-004724-024 Sandra L. Hempfling Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 342
II WV-061-004724-050 Bernie Brzezinski Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 607
II WV-061-004724-013 Merle Lee Hakins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 383
II WV-061-004724-003 Mavis McCoy Fluharty - Life-estate Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 751
II WV-061-004724-001 Margaret Darlene Wallace Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1608 567
II WV-061-004724-002 Arlene Summers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 749
II WV-061-004724-004 Rebecca McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 753
II WV-061-004724-005 William B. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 1
II WV-061-004724-011 Lilly A. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 345
II WV-061-004724-043 Arlie L. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 224
II WV-061-004724-010 David E. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 399
II WV-061-004724-049 Catherine M. Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 69
II WV-061-004724-009 Rosetta G. Prescott Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 397
II WV-061-004724-048 Linda Fields Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 532
II WV-061-004724-046 Vicky Roberts Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 528
II WV-061-004724-044 Cynthia Ann Kelley Berry Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 565
II WV-061-004724-047 Deborah Tichenell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 530
II WV-061-004724-030 Jeanne Stover Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1614 619
II WV-061-004724-008 Pamela S. Davis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1607 432
II WV-061-004724-007 Cynthia Lea Hartman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1607 430
II WV-061-004724-006 Dorothy Sollars Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 19
II WV-061-004724-034 David E. Brock Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 631
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II WV-061-004724-036 Gary R. Brock Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1622 272
II WV-061-004724-045 David Patterson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 526
II WV-061-004724-063 Barbara K. May Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1752 162
JJ WV-061-005557-001 Richard L. Eddy and Linda K. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1581; 141 725; 403

JJ WV-061-005557-001 Richard L. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1581; 141 725; 403

JJ WV-061-005161-090 Judith A. Swiger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 767
JJ WV-061-005161-117 Diana L. Slider Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 267
JJ WV-061-005161-134 Susan A. Clark Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 14
JJ WV-061-005161-109 Steven D. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 573
JJ WV-061-005161-139 Ronald A. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 320
JJ WV-061-005161-099 Jeffrey C. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 472
JJ WV-061-005161-095 Bruce Edward Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 758
JJ WV-061-005161-105 Debra Lynn Staib Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 563
JJ WV-061-005161-107 Connie Lou Farmer Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 569
JJ WV-061-005161-093 James Allen Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 754
JJ WV-061-005161-135 Pamela Sue Gonzalez Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 318
JJ WV-061-005161-084 Jack E. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 432
JJ WV-061-005161-175 John A. Arner Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 172
JJ WV-061-005161-046 Michael Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 250
JJ WV-061-005161-038 Danny Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 549
JJ WV-061-005161-070 Larry Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 817
JJ WV-061-005161-042 Charles Seeley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 242
JJ WV-061-005161-045 Jenny Taggart Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 248
JJ WV-061-005161-055 Cindy Stankula Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 49
JJ WV-061-005161-153 Micheal Alexander Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1649 284
JJ WV-061-005161-154 Phillip Alexander Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 341
JJ WV-061-005161-034 Linda Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 543
JJ WV-061-005161-094 Sarah Hagey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 756
JJ WV-061-005161-031 Susan Dapprich Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 490
JJ WV-061-005161-007 Alexa M. Gilles Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 511
JJ WV-061-005161-008 Craig C. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 533
JJ WV-061-005161-009 Robert J. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 535
JJ WV-061-005161-012 James C. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 541
JJ WV-061-005161-027 Michael B. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 453
JJ WV-061-005161-013 William Douglas Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 543
JJ WV-061-005161-028 William T Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 217
JJ WV-061-005161-016 Lisa E Gonzalez Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 9
JJ WV-061-005161-011 Christy J. Fleming Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 539
JJ WV-061-005161-021 Patricia Louise Hrutkay Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 26
JJ WV-061-005161-030 Jim Baltrinic Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 488
JJ WV-061-005161-072 Barbara Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 821
JJ WV-061-005161-082 Louella Hug Talabac Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 302
JJ WV-061-005161-108 Michelle Snook Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 571
JJ WV-061-005161-083 Michael Means Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 430

All Leases to Northeast Natural Energy, LLC on  this 
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JJ WV-061-005161-106 Floyd A. Means Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 567
JJ WV-061-005161-130 Jeff Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 316
JJ WV-061-005161-158 Julius Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 524
JJ WV-061-005161-174 Timothy Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 168
JJ WV-061-005161-155 Pamela Kennedy Maley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 221
JJ WV-061-005161-052 Timothy Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 557
JJ WV-061-005161-069 Dale Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 815
JJ WV-061-005161-073 Donald Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 823
JJ WV-061-005161-113 Carol Popa Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 331
JJ WV-061-005161-092 George S. Alecusan Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 752
JJ WV-061-005161-098 Gary Alecusan Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 762
JJ WV-061-005161-068 Rodney C. Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 749
JJ WV-061-005161-123 Theresa A. Krinsky Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 153
JJ WV-061-005161-124 David W. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 155
JJ WV-061-005161-074 Ruth A. Felger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 503
JJ WV-061-005161-151 Dana M. Hartline Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 219
JJ WV-061-005161-056 Bruce Allmon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 51
JJ WV-061-005161-060 Lisa Baker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 59
JJ WV-061-005161-057 Debbie Baxter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 53
JJ WV-061-005161-118 Phyllis Petersen Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 269
JJ WV-061-005161-115 Timothy Earl Neeper Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 263
JJ WV-061-005161-071 Cathy Marker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 819
JJ WV-061-005161-156 Dennis Wasko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1653 582
JJ WV-061-005161-091 Ruth Ann Welling Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 750
JJ WV-061-005161-036 Dorothy Prohl Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 557
JJ WV-061-005161-144 Paul L. Yost and Melissa Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 233
JJ WV-061-005161-137 Paula D. Zippay Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 520
JJ WV-061-005161-149 Rodney A. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 243
JJ WV-061-005161-140 Corina K. Haberley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 322
JJ WV-061-005161-041 Danny Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 239
JJ WV-061-005161-051 Nancy Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 163
JJ WV-061-005161-058 Dewey Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 55
JJ WV-061-005161-001 Kenneth A. Lyons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1621 561
JJ WV-061-005161-061 Melvin E. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 425
JJ WV-061-005161-037 Barbara B. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 547
JJ WV-061-005161-133 Sandra Lesko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 167
JJ WV-061-005161-103 Donald G. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 768
JJ WV-061-005161-121 Cathy Hedges Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1642 176
JJ WV-061-005161-132 Tracy K. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 165
JJ WV-061-005161-119 Craig A. Dikun Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 271
JJ WV-061-005161-102 John Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 561
JJ WV-061-005161-129 Eleanor Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 163
JJ WV-061-005161-172 Joan Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1671 393
JJ WV-061-005161-116 Terrie Michelle Black Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 265
JJ WV-061-005161-127 Christy Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 161
JJ WV-061-005161-131 Tammy Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 169
JJ WV-061-005161-147 Charles Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 239
JJ WV-061-005161-146 Timeteo Granzotti Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 237

Page 12 of 21

06/06/2025



JJ WV-061-005161-112 Charles Rush, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 579
JJ WV-061-005161-111 Richard Duane Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 577
JJ WV-061-005161-110 Robert Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 575
JJ WV-061-005161-101 Terry M. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 559
JJ WV-061-005161-059 Perry H. Lemley, Sr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 57
JJ WV-061-005161-100 Rhonda Lemley Duvall Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 766
JJ WV-061-005161-087 Rita L. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 438
JJ WV-061-005161-104 Robin E. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 151
JJ WV-061-005161-088 Robert Joseph Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 440
JJ WV-061-005161-048 Tammy Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 254
JJ WV-061-005161-063 Holly Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 429
JJ WV-061-005161-126 Joseph L. Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 159
JJ WV-061-005161-079 Daniel Allan Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 132
JJ WV-061-005161-078 Craig Shane Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 130
JJ WV-061-005161-077 Dakota Ryan Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 509
JJ WV-061-005161-023 Charles Lemley, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 30
JJ WV-061-005161-015 Shelley Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 7
JJ WV-061-005161-024 Jenny Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 32
JJ WV-061-005161-065 Vicky Hoffman Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 433
JJ WV-061-005161-138 Randy Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 522
JJ WV-061-005161-086 Edna Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 436
JJ WV-061-005161-173 Yvette Taylor Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 164
JJ WV-061-005161-066 Lissa Lemley Yonosick Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 435
JJ WV-061-005161-010 Charles W. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 537
JJ WV-061-005161-005 Ida Marlene Lemly Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 507
JJ WV-061-005161-003 Loretta Garber Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 503
JJ WV-061-005161-076 Laraine Hanson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 507
JJ WV-061-005161-040 Gary L. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 219
JJ WV-061-005161-062 John W. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 427
JJ WV-061-005161-085 William B. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 434
JJ WV-061-005161-044 Richard McClelland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 246
JJ WV-061-005161-054 Connie Dailey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 47
JJ WV-061-005161-043 Sue Ohler Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 244
JJ WV-061-005161-049 Glenn L. Knight Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 256
JJ WV-061-005161-025 Marcia Simons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 34
JJ WV-061-005161-081 Linda Favaron Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 300
JJ WV-061-005161-067 Myra Harter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 751
JJ WV-061-005161-035 WOG Minerals LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 545
JJ WV-061-005161-039 Jeremiah Knight Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 551
JJ WV-061-005161-050 Nicole Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 258
JJ WV-061-005161-004 Deanna Davis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 505
JJ WV-061-005161-026 C. Bryan Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 36
JJ WV-061-005161-002 Gary L. Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 501
JJ WV-061-005161-122 Lacausa Deem Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 87
JJ WV-061-005161-171 The Titus Family Trust Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 152
JJ WV-061-005161-120 John Rowe Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 273
JJ WV-061-005161-047 William G. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 252
JJ WV-061-005161-032 Richard Lee Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 492
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JJ WV-061-005161-017 Pansy McConnell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 11
JJ WV-061-005161-022 Clarence Perry Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 28
JJ WV-061-005161-162 Robert Lee Matthews Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 268
JJ WV-061-005161-163 Donald Ray Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 270
JJ WV-061-005161-166 Timonthy Shane Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1660 418
JJ WV-061-005161-020 Charles Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 24
JJ WV-061-005161-018 Kenneth Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 207
JJ WV-061-005161-019 Mary Yoney Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 22
JJ WV-061-005161-089 Sandra Toon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 765
JJ WV-061-005161-141 Charles Lee Phillips, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 524
JJ WV-061-005161-097 Steve Phillips Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 760
JJ WV-061-005161-142 Richard Browning Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 810
JJ WV-061-005161-167 Jeffrey Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1662 820
JJ WV-061-005161-168 Kevin Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1662 705
JJ WV-061-005161-165 Joe Lamont Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1660 416
JJ WV-061-005161-160 Donna Harmon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 528
JJ WV-061-005161-159 Theresa Lamont Vodka Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 526
JJ WV-061-005161-114 Wanda Irene Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 333
JJ WV-061-005161-064 Karen Danieli Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 431
JJ WV-061-005161-075 Neal Haught Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 505
JJ WV-061-005161-169 Julia Benyo Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 259
JJ WV-061-005161-143 Laura Lockrey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 247
JJ WV-061-005161-029 Saundra Wildman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 455
JJ WV-061-004724-027 Robert Wayne Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 761
JJ WV-061-004724-021 Brian K. Henderson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 486

JJ WV-061-004724-022 Kelly Dawn Henderson Cunningham Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 488

JJ WV-061-004724-032 Leonard Earl Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1622 270
JJ WV-061-004724-037 Shirley B. Stolfer Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1622 574
JJ WV-061-004724-017 John Allen Newbrough, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 478
JJ WV-061-004724-020 Stephanie L. Newbrough Raub Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 484
JJ WV-061-004724-019 Avis L. Newbrough St. Clair Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 482
JJ WV-061-004724-061 Cheryl A. Newbrough Chiperman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 160
JJ WV-061-004724-042 George Lester Newbrough, Sr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 222
JJ WV-061-004724-041 Loretta Marie Newbrough Fearon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 283
JJ WV-061-004724-062 Stephen Patrick Newbrough, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 253
JJ WV-061-004724-015 Dixie Gail Goff Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 474
JJ WV-061-004724-054 James Lester Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 822
JJ WV-061-004724-016 Julie Ann Newbrough Meyers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 476
JJ WV-061-004724-018 Mary Jane Newbrough Henck Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 480
JJ WV-061-004724-035 Helen Jean Rossenau Newbrough Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 633
JJ WV-061-004724-023 Cynthia Sue Eddy Phillips Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1612 490
JJ WV-061-004724-028 Betty Lou Morris Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 763
JJ WV-061-004724-025 Mary Josephine Bryant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 756
JJ WV-061-004724-029 Brenda Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1615 47
JJ WV-061-004724-031 Robert Wayne Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1616 500
JJ WV-061-004724-026 Lelia Catherine Floyd Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 759
JJ WV-061-004724-039 Joan E. Gall Tharp Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1625 506
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JJ WV-061-004724-053 Christian Rink Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 465
JJ WV-061-004724-052 Robert Owen Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 463
JJ WV-061-004724-058 Michael J. Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 117
JJ WV-061-004724-024 Sandra L. Hempfling Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 342
JJ WV-061-004724-050 Bernie Brzezinski Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 607
JJ WV-061-004724-013 Merle Lee Hakins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 383
JJ WV-061-004724-001 Margaret Darlene Wallace Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1608 567
JJ WV-061-004724-002 Arlene Summers Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 749
JJ WV-061-004724-004 Rebecca McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 753
JJ WV-061-004724-005 William B. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 1
JJ WV-061-004724-011 Lilly A. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 345
JJ WV-061-004724-043 Arlie L. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 224
JJ WV-061-004724-010 David E. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 399
JJ WV-061-004724-049 Catherine M. Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 69
JJ WV-061-004724-009 Rosetta G. Prescott Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 397
JJ WV-061-004724-048 Linda Fields Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 532
JJ WV-061-004724-046 Vicky Roberts Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 528
JJ WV-061-004724-044 Cynthia Ann Kelley Berry Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 565
JJ WV-061-004724-047 Deborah Tichenell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 530
JJ WV-061-004724-030 Jeanne Stover Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1614 619
JJ WV-061-004724-008 Pamela S. Davis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1607 432
JJ WV-061-004724-007 Cynthia Lea Hartman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1607 430
JJ WV-061-004724-006 Dorothy Sollars Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 19
JJ WV-061-004724-034 David E. Brock Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 631
JJ WV-061-004724-036 Gary R. Brock Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1622 272
JJ WV-061-004724-045 David Patterson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 526
JJ WV-061-004724-063 Barbara K. May Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1752 162
KK WV-061-005161-098 Gary Alecusan Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 762

KK WV-061-005161-092 George S. Alecusan Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 752

KK WV-061-005161-153 Micheal Alexander Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1649 284
KK WV-061-005161-154 Phillip Alexander Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 341
KK WV-061-005161-091 Ruth Ann Welling Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 750
KK WV-061-005161-056 Bruce Allmon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 51
KK WV-061-005161-175 John A. Arner Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 172
KK WV-061-005161-060 Lisa Baker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 59
KK WV-061-005161-030 Jim Baltrinic Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 488
KK WV-061-005161-057 Debbie Baxter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 53
KK WV-061-005161-169 Julia Benyo Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 259
KK WV-061-005161-116 Terrie Michelle Black Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 265
KK WV-061-005161-034 Linda Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 543
KK WV-061-005161-050 Nicole Brown Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 258
KK WV-061-005161-142 Richard Browning Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 810
KK WV-061-005161-134 Susan A. Clark Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 14
KK WV-061-005161-026 C. Bryan Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 36
KK WV-061-005161-002 Gary L. Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 501

All Leases to Northeast Natural Energy, LLC on  this 
Parcel are subject to the Consent to Development 

Agreement in Deed Book 1825 Page 774 
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KK WV-061-005161-027 Kathy Collins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 453
KK WV-061-005161-027 Aaron Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 453
KK WV-061-005161-027 Choei Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 453
KK WV-061-005161-008 Craig C. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 533
KK WV-061-005161-012 James C. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 541
KK WV-061-005161-027 Jason Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 453
KK WV-061-005161-013 William Douglas Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 543
KK WV-061-005161-028 William T Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 217
KK WV-061-005161-009 Robert J. Conklin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 535
KK WV-061-005161-054 Connie Dailey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 47
KK WV-061-005161-064 Karen Danieli Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 431
KK WV-061-005161-031 Susan Dapprich Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 490
KK WV-061-005161-004 Deanna Davis Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 505
KK WV-061-005161-122 Lacausa Deem Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 87
KK WV-061-005161-119 Craig A. Dikun Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 271
KK WV-061-005161-100 Rhonda Lemley Duvall Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 766
KK WV-061-005161-107 Connie Lou Farmer Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 569
KK WV-061-005161-081 Linda Favaron Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 300
KK WV-061-005161-074 Ruth A. Felger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 503
KK WV-061-005161-011 Christy J. Fleming Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 539
KK WV-061-005161-095 Bruce Edward Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 758
KK WV-061-005161-084 Jack E. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 432
KK WV-061-005161-093 James Allen Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 754
KK WV-061-005161-099 Jeffrey C. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 472
KK WV-061-005161-139 Ronald A. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 320
KK WV-061-005161-109 Steven D. Fox Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 573
KK WV-061-005161-003 Loretta Garber Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 503
KK WV-061-005161-007 Alexa M. Gilles Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 511
KK WV-061-005161-016 John Paul Gonzalez Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 9
KK WV-061-005161-135 Pamela Sue Gonzalez Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 318
KK WV-061-005161-140 Corina K. Haberley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 322
KK WV-061-005161-076 Laraine Hanson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 507
KK WV-061-005161-160 Donna Harmon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 528
KK WV-061-005161-067 Myra Harter Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 751
KK WV-061-005161-150 Dana M. Hartline Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 245
KK WV-061-005161-075 Neal Haught Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 505
KK WV-061-005161-121 Cathy Hedges Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1642 176
KK WV-061-005161-038 Danny Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 549
KK WV-061-005161-070 Larry Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 817
KK WV-061-005161-046 Michael Higgins Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 250
KK WV-061-005161-021 Patricia Louise Hrutkay Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 26
KK WV-061-005161-069 Dale Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 815
KK WV-061-005161-073 Donald Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 823
KK WV-061-005161-068 Rodney C. Hurless Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 749
KK WV-061-005161-040 Beth A. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 219
KK WV-061-005161-062 John W. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 427
KK WV-061-005161-085 William B. Ireland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 434
KK WV-061-005161-130 Jeff Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1648 316

Page 16 of 21

06/06/2025



KK WV-061-005161-158 Julius Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 524
KK WV-061-005161-174 Timothy Kennedy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 168
KK WV-061-005161-172 Joan Marie Kinsey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1671 393
KK WV-061-005161-049 Glenn L. Knight Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 256
KK WV-061-005161-039 Jeremiah Knight Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 551

KK WV-061-004246-001 William W. Knisley Jr. and Rachel L. 
Eddy Knisley

Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1569 211

KK WV-061-005161-123 Theresa A. Krinsky Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 153
KK WV-061-005161-165 Joe Lamont Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1660 416
KK WV-061-005161-037 Barbara L. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 547
KK WV-061-005161-023 Charles Lemley, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 30
KK WV-061-005161-010 Charles W. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 537
KK WV-061-005161-086 Edna Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 436
KK WV-061-005161-024 Jenny Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 32
KK WV-061-005161-005 Ida Marlene Lemly Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 507
KK WV-061-005161-061 Melvin E. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 425
KK WV-061-005161-059 Perry H. Lemley, Sr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 57
KK WV-061-005161-138 Randy Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 522
KK WV-061-005161-087 Rita L. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 438
KK WV-061-005161-088 Robert Joseph Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 440
KK WV-061-005161-104 Robin E. Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 151
KK WV-061-005161-065 Vicky Hoffman Lemley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 433
KK WV-061-005161-133 Sandra Lesko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 167
KK WV-061-005161-143 Laura Lockrey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 247
KK WV-061-005161-001 Kenneth A. Lyons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1621 561
KK WV-061-005161-155 Pamela Kennedy Maley Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 221
KK WV-061-005161-071 Cathy Marker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 819
KK WV-061-005161-022 Clarence Perry Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 28
KK WV-061-005161-163 Donald Ray Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 270
KK WV-061-005161-167 Jeffrey Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1662 820
KK WV-061-005161-018 Kenneth Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 207
KK WV-061-005161-168 Kevin Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1662 705
KK WV-061-005161-162 Robert Lee Matthews Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 268
KK WV-061-005161-166 Timonthy Shane Matthews Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1660 418
KK WV-061-005161-044 Richard McClelland Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 246
KK WV-061-005161-017 Pansy McConnell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 11
KK WV-061-005161-106 Floyd A. Means Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 567
KK WV-061-005161-083 Michael Means Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 430
KK WV-061-005161-072 Barbara Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 821
KK WV-061-005161-063 Holly Miller Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 429
KK WV-061-005161-052 Timothy Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 557
KK WV-061-005161-125 Alan L. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 157
KK WV-061-005161-136 Allyson J. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 518
KK WV-061-005161-124 David W. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 155
KK WV-061-005161-145 Douglas G. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 235
KK WV-061-005161-148 Stewart W. Moser Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 241
KK WV-061-005161-115 Timothy Earl Neeper Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 263
KK WV-061-005161-043 Sue Ohler Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 244
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KK WV-061-005161-118 Phyllis Petersen Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 269
KK WV-061-005161-141 Charles Lee Phillips, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 524
KK WV-061-005161-097 Steve Phillips Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 760
KK WV-061-005161-113 Carol Popa Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 331
KK WV-061-005161-036 Dorothy Prohl Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1628 557
KK WV-061-005161-120 John Rowe Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 273
KK WV-061-005161-147 Charles Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 239
KK WV-061-005161-112 Charles Rush, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 579
KK WV-061-005161-127 Christy Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 161
KK WV-061-005161-103 Donald G. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 768
KK WV-061-005161-111 Richard Duane Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 577
KK WV-061-005161-129 Eleanor Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 163
KK WV-061-005161-102 John Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 561
KK WV-061-005161-110 Robert Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 575
KK WV-061-005161-131 Tammy Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 169
KK WV-061-005161-101 Terry M. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 559
KK WV-061-005161-146 Timeteo Granzotti Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 237
KK WV-061-005161-132 Tracy K. Rush Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 165
KK WV-061-005161-025 Marcia Simons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 34
KK WV-061-005161-051 Nancy Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 163
KK WV-061-005161-015 Shelley Smith Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 7
KK WV-061-005161-108 Michelle Snook Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 571
KK WV-061-005161-105 Debra Lynn Staib Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 563
KK WV-061-005161-055 Cindy Stankula Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 49
KK WV-061-005161-090 Judith A. Swiger Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 767
KK WV-061-005161-045 Jenny Taggart Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 248
KK WV-061-005161-082 Louella Hug Talabac Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1635 302
KK WV-061-005161-173 Yvette Taylor Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 164
KK WV-061-005161-171 Howard G. Titus Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 152
KK WV-061-005161-171 Kenneth V. Titus Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 152
KK WV-061-005161-171 Richard A. Titus Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 138 152
KK WV-061-005161-117 Slider Living Trust Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1641 267
KK WV-061-005161-078 Craig Shane Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 130
KK WV-061-005161-077 Dakota Ryan Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1633 509
KK WV-061-005161-079 Daniel Allan Usher II Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 132
KK WV-061-005161-126 Joseph L. Usher Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1643 159
KK WV-061-005161-048 Tammy Wilson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 254
KK WV-061-005161-159 Theresa Lamont Vodka Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1655 526
KK WV-061-005161-094 Patty Jo Wagoner Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1637 756
KK WV-061-005161-089 Sandra T. Wallace Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 765
KK WV-061-005161-156 Brandon Wasko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1653 582
KK WV-061-005161-156 Melany L. Wasko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1653 582
KK WV-061-005161-156 Stacey Wasko Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1653 582
KK WV-061-005161-029 Saundra Wildman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 455
KK WV-061-005161-066 Lissa Lemley Yonosick Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 435
KK WV-061-005161-058 Alyzan Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 55
KK WV-061-005161-058 Cynthia K. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 55
KK WV-061-005161-041 Danny Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 239
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KK WV-061-005161-058 Drake Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1630 55
KK WV-061-005161-144 Paul L. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 233
KK WV-061-005161-032 Richard Lee Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 492
KK WV-061-005161-149 Rodney A. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1650 243
KK WV-061-005161-114 Wanda Irene Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 333
KK WV-061-005161-047 William G. Yost Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 252
KK WV-061-005161-137 Paula D. Zippay Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 520
LL WV-061-005480-007 Frank W. Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 845

LL WV-061-005480-011 Theresa G. Tapia Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 259

LL WV-061-005480-004 Daniel Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 839
LL WV-061-004653-040 Dale Lee Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 828
LL WV-061-004653-014 Pearl Stoneking Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1604 410
LL WV-061-004653-015 Doris Jean Bedilion Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1604 412
LL WV-061-004653-012 Ruth Moore Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 704
LL WV-061-005480-002 Thomas Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 835
LL WV-061-005480-003 Carolyn Hillberry Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 837
LL WV-061-005480-006 Sean Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 843
LL WV-061-005480-001 Joy Alvarado Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 833
LL WV-061-005480-018 Judy Rastoka Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1658 688
LL WV-061-005480-009 Brady Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1649 312
LL WV-061-004653-036 Esther Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 495
LL WV-061-004653-026 Ronald Wade Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1608 834
LL WV-061-004653-018 Anita Ross Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1604 418
LL WV-061-004653-017 Arthur R. Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1604 416
LL WV-061-004653-019 Richard Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 733
LL WV-061-004653-016 David Cole Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1604 414
LL WV-061-004653-071 Mary N. Walker Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1652 217
LL WV-061-004653-031 Peggy I. King Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1607 424
LL WV-061-004653-049 Michael Ray Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 643
LL WV-061-004653-043 Charles Wayne Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 379
LL WV-061-004653-033 Stephen Lee Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 397
LL WV-061-004653-040 Dale Lee Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 828
LL WV-061-004653-038 Deborah Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 824
LL WV-061-004653-037 Donna Phillips Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 497
LL WV-061-004653-069 Pamela K. Purdy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1639 809
LL WV-061-004653-047 Carmel M. Seaman Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 639
LL WV-061-004653-056 Jacqueline A. Headlee Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1625 504
LL WV-061-004653-048 Trina M. Presock Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 641
LL WV-061-004653-051 Corey Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 625
LL WV-061-004653-066 Dalton Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 167
LL WV-061-004653-046 Cindy L. Evans Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 637
LL WV-061-004653-068 Kenny Booth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 694
LL WV-061-004653-064 Kymberly Booth Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1640 468
LL WV-061-004653-070 Charles Johnson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 516
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LL WV-061-004653-009 Michael L. Brummage Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 698
LL WV-061-005480-014 Alisha Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1654 166
LL WV-061-005480-013 Daniel R. Gamble Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1654 164
LL WV-061-005480-012 Justin H. Gamble Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1654 162
LL WV-061-004653-067 Timmy A. Gamble Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1636 169
LL WV-061-004653-055 Starr L. Saxon Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1625 502
LL WV-061-004653-020 Richard E. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 94
LL WV-061-004653-021 John Lewis Eddy Sr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 96
LL WV-061-004653-028 Linda Lou Donaldson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1608 838
LL WV-061-004653-034 Ellen Marie Rose Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 391
LL WV-061-004653-030 Mary Ann Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1607 422
LL WV-061-004653-065 Terry L. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1631 386
LL WV-061-004653-027 Marvin C. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1608 836
LL WV-061-004653-032 Melvin C. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 389
LL WV-061-004653-039 Marion Jasper Tennant Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1610 826
LL WV-061-004653-042 Linda Marie Satterfield Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 377
LL WV-061-005480-030 Albert B. Eddy Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1687 212
LL WV-061-004653-004 Darlene S. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1600 600
LL WV-061-004653-045 Michael D. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 754
LL WV-061-004653-029 Gracie Drake Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1609 17
LL WV-061-004653-024 Robert C. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 102
LL WV-061-004653-025 James Earl Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 104
LL WV-061-004653-023 Mary V. Delligatti Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 100
LL WV-061-004653-022 Joyce L. Waskevich Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1606 98
LL WV-061-004653-013 Naomi V. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 706
LL WV-061-004653-042 Carol Sue Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1611 249
LL WV-061-004653-008 Ada Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1601 476
LL WV-061-004653-006 Odra Mitchell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1601 472
LL WV-061-004653-044 Patrice Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1613 752
LL WV-061-004653-007 Kyle Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1601 474
LL WV-061-004653-010 Karen Eddy Mitchell Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 700
LL WV-061-004653-011 Ray Vernon Dement Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1605 702
LL WV-061-004653-050 Carol Elaine Klar Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1619 645
LL WV-061-005480-028 Alan Wayne Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 195
LL WV-061-005480-026 Karen M. Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 195
LL WV-061-005480-025 Michael Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 193
LL WV-061-005480-023 Sandra K. Stanek Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 189
LL WV-061-005480-024 Sarah Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 191
LL WV-061-005480-022 Sean Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 187
LL WV-061-005480-027 Robert C. Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1666 197
LL WV-061-005316-001 Ronald W. Goodwin Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 637
LL WV-061-005316-001 Richard Benson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 637
LL WV-061-005316-001 Matthew Benson Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1638 637
LL WV-061-002854-001 Donna L. Howard Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1425 363
LL WV-061-005480-005 Carol Joyce Floyd Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 841
LL WV-061-004653-053 Loretta May Holt Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1618 595
LL WV-061-004653-052 Rosemary Gorbey Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1618 593
LL WV-061-005480-008 Danny Keith Ammons Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1647 847
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LL WV-061-004653-061 William P. Terlosky Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1627 327
LL WV-061-004653-063 Diana Lamb Terlosky Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1629 162
LL WV-061-004653-059 Anna Mae Terlosky McCarthy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1626 82
LL WV-061-004653-057 Margaret Rose Boggs Browning Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1626 78
LL WV-061-004653-060 Paul Edward Boggs Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1623 559
LL WV-061-005480-021 Roger Eddy Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1661 845
LL WV-061-005480-020 Rosanna Lee Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1658 692
LL WV-061-005480-019 Tina Caywood Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1658 690
LL WV-061-005480-017 Kenneth C. Eddy Jr. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 246
LL WV-061-005480-016 Community Minerals II LLC Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 244
LL WV-061-005480-015 Deborah Derby Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1657 242

MM WV-061-800040-001 XTO Energy, Inc. Northeast Natural Energy, LLC  12.5% or Greater 1736 783
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